
Union County, NC

Legislation Text

Union County Government
Center

500 North Main Street
Monroe, North Carolina
www.unioncountync.gov

TITLE:..title

Contract - CDBG-CV Subrecipient Agreement

INFORMATION CONTACT:

Clayton Voignier, Director, Strategy & Innovation, 704-283-3687

ACTION REQUESTED:

Authorize the County Manager to negotiate and execute an agreement substantially consistent with

this agenda item.

BACKGROUND:

At their Regular Meeting on December 21, 2020, the Board of Commissioners approved the 2019

CDBG Annual Action Plan Amendment #2, which allocated a second round of supplemental grant

funds in the amount of $539,180 from the CARES Act to prevent, prepare for, and respond to the

Coronavirus (CDBG-CV funds). The County allocated $200,000 of these funds to a subrecipient, the

Union County Community Shelter, for the purpose of providing food, case management, supplies,

and emergency shelter services. The CDBG-CV Subrecipient Agreement facilitates reimbursement of

the funds to the Union County Community Shelter for these services and exceeds the dollar

threshold of the County Manager’s contracting authority. The remaining funds were allocated to the

County’s Senior Nutrition Program ($286,231.93) and WIC Program ($52,948.07).

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The contract amount is $200,000, which is reimbursable through the CDBG-CV funds.

File #: 21-479, Version: 1

Union County, NC Printed on 2/4/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

